
   

 
Mon Feb 17 
Chapin – Bel Air  
El Paso – Eastwood     
Jefferson – Bowie        
Andress – El Dorado 
Cathedral – Burges 

 

Thurs. – Sat. Feb 20-22 
Cathedral HS Tournament 
Jefferson, Burges, Andress 
 
Socorro ISD Tournament 
Chapin, El Paso 
 
Mon Feb 24  
El Dorado – El Paso @ SWU 7 pm  
 
Tue. Feb 25 
Eastwood – Chapin  
Bel Air – Jefferson  
Burges – Clint  
Mt. View – Andress  
 

Thurs. – Sat. Feb 27 –Mar 1 
Tucson   AZ 
Chapin, El Paso, Andress, Burges, Jefferson 
 
 
Tues. Mar 4 
Americas – El Paso     
Bel Air – Burges   
Parkland - Andress     
Jefferson – Fabens   
Chapin – Hanks  
 
     
 
 
*Denotes District Game  
 
Home team underlined 
 
 

Game times 
6:30 PM or 25 mins after JV GAME  

Unless tourney or otherwise indicated 
 

 

 

 
Thurs. – Sat. Mar. 6-8 
Border City Showdown 
Burges, Andress 
 
Lubbock 
El Paso, Chapin  
 
Cobre NM 
Jefferson  
 
 
Tue Mar 11 
BYE WEEK    
 
Tue Mar 18 
Cathedral – Chapin  
Burges – Santa Teresa 
Mt View – Jefferson  
San Elizario – Andress 
Gadsden – El Paso  
 
Fri Mar 21 
*Chapin – El Paso  
*Canutillo – Andress    
*Jefferson - Burges   
  
 
Tue Mar 25 
*El Paso – Andress 
*Chapin – Jefferson 
*Burges – Canutillo 
 
Fri Mar 28 
*Jefferson – El Paso 
*Andress – Burges 
*Canutillo – Chapin  
 
Tue Apr 1  
*El Paso – Burges 
*Jefferson – Canutillo  
*Chapin – Andress  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
  

 
 

 
Fri Apr 4 
*Burges – Chapin  
*Canutillo – El Paso   
*Andress – Jefferson  
 
 
Mon –Thurs. Apr 7 -10 
TESTING WINDOW   
 
Fri Apr 11 
*El Paso – Chapin   
*Andress – Canutillo   
*Burges – Jefferson   
 
Tues Apr 15 
*Andress – El Paso 
*Jefferson – Chapin 
*Canutillo – Burges  
   
 
Thur Apr 17 
*El Paso – Jefferson  
*Burges – Andress  
*Chapin – Canutillo  
  
 
Tue Apr 22 
*Burges – El Paso 
*Canutillo – Jefferson   
*Andress – Chapin 
 
 
Fri. Apr 25   
*El Paso – Canutillo  
*Jefferson – Andress   
*Chapin – Burges  
 
 
 
Tue Apr 29th 
District Certification  
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

David Cervantes 
Director of Athletics 

12/3/2024 
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